## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 387 by Representative Jordan

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 1, change "pharmacies" to "a pharmacy" and change "their" to "its" and after
- 3 "with" and before "third-" insert "a"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 2, change "payers" to "payer"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 3, change "pharmacies" to "a pharmacy"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 4, delete "third-party payers or pharmacy benefit managers" and insert "a
- third-party payer or a pharmacy benefit manager"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 5, change "pharmacies" to "a pharmacy"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 3, change "Department of Insurance" to "department"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 14, change "Department of Insurance" to "department"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 7, delete "shall be" and insert "are"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 5, line 18, after "voucher" delete the comma ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, at the end of line 20, change "Department" to "department"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 21, delete "of Insurance"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 5, line 25, delete "<u>itself</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 6, line 10, change "Department of Insurance" to "department"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 7, at the end of line 3, delete "provisions" and delete line 4 in its entirety and insert
- 5 in lieu thereof "<u>Unfair Trade Practices provisions of Part IV of Chapter 7 of this Title, R.S.</u>
- 6 <u>22:1961 et. seq."</u>